4
EKF
Vishay Roederstein
Document Number 25004
Revision 13-Jan-00
For technical questions contact aluminumcaps3@vishay.com
FEATURES

Revision 13-Jan-00
For technical questions contact aluminumcaps3@vishay.com
TECHNICAL AND ORDERING INFORMATION
If not indicated otherwise the following test
conditions apply to all electrical parameters:
Ta=20°C,p=80-120 kPa RH=45-75%
CR Rated Capacitance at 120Hz
UR Rated Voltage
tan δ Max. Dissipation Factor at 120Hz
RESR Max. Equivalent Series Resistance at 120Hz
IR Rated Alternating Current at 120Hz and
Upper Category Temperature
Ordering example:
EKF 47µF/25V, ±20%, Size: 6.3mm x 7mm
Leads: Long
Ordering code: EKF 00BM247E00
Leads: Short (4.5 ± 0.5mm)
Ordering code: EKF 05...
Leads: Bent open, shortened (S = 5mm)
Ordering code: EKF 09...
Leads: Bent open, shortened and formed (S = 5mm)
Ordering code: EKF 06...
CAPACITANCE RATED DIMENSIONS DISSIPATION EQUIVALENT RATED
120Hz VOLTAGE D x L FACTOR SERIES CURRENT IR ORDERING CODE
CR UR 120Hz RESISTANCE 120Hz, 85˚C
[µF] [V] [mm] 120Hz [Ω] [mA]
22 6.3 4.0 x 5.0 0.24 17 37 EKF00MP222B00
33 6.3 4.0 x 7.0 0.24 12 52 EKF00MM233B00
33 6.3 5.0 x 5.0 0.24 12 52 EKF00AP233B00
47 6.3 4.0 x 7.0 0.24 8 62 EKF00MM247B00
47 6.3 5.0 x 5.0 0.24 8 62 EKF00AP247B00
100 6.3 5.0 x 7.0 0.24 4 106 EKF00AM310B00
100 6.3 6.3 x 5.0 0.24 4 106 EKF00BP310B00
220 6.3 6.3 x 7.0 0.24 1.7 179 EKF00BM322B00
15 10 4.0 x 5.0 0.20 18 34 EKF00MP215C00
33 10 4.0 x 7.0 0.20 10 58 EKF00MM233C00
33 10 5.0 x 5.0 0.20 10 58 EKF00AP233C00
68 10 5.0 x 7.0 0.20 3.9 94 EKF00AM268C00
150 10 6.3 x 7.0 0.20 1.8 162 EKF00BM315C00
220 10 8.0 x 5.0 0.20 1.2 208 EKF00PP322C00
10 16 4.0 x 5.0 0.16 25 31 EKF00MP210D00
22 16 4.0 x 7.0 0.16 12 52 EKF00MM222D00
22 16 5.0 x 5.0 0.16 12 52 EKF00AP222D00
47 16 5.0 x 7.0 0.16 6 87 EKF00AM247D00
47 16 6.3 x 5.0 0.16 6 87 EKF00BP247D00
68 16 6.3 x 5.0 0.16 3.2 109 EKF00BP268D00
68 16 6.3 x 7.0 0.16 3.2 122 EKF00BM268D00
100 16 6.3 x 7.0 0.16 2.5 148 EKF00BM310D00
150 16 8.0 x 5.0 0.16 1.5 192 EKF00PP315D00
6.8 25 4.0 x 5.0 0.14 28 25 EKF00MP168E00
15 25 4.0 x 7.0 0.14 13 46 EKF00MM215E00
15 25 5.0 x 5.0 0.14 13 46 EKF00AP215E00
33 25 5.0 x 7.0 0.14 6.8 78 EKF00AM233E00
33 25 6.3 x 5.0 0.14 6.8 79 EKF00BP233E00
47 25 6.3 x 7.0 0.14 5 108 EKF00BM247E00
68 25 8.0 x 5.0 0.14 2.8 143 EKF00PP268E00
100 25 8.0 x 5.0 0.14 1.9 174 EKF00PP310E00
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS, WEIGHT AND ORDERING CODE
8
EKF
Vishay Roederstein
Document Number 25004
Revision 13-Jan-00
For technical questions contact aluminumcaps3@vishay.com
4.7 35 4.0 x 5.0 0.12 41 24 EKF00MP147F00
10 35 4.0 x 7.0 0.12 19 41 EKF00MM210F00
10 35 5.0 x 5.0 0.12 19 41 EKF00AP210F00
15 35 5.0 x 7.0 0.12 11 57 EKF00AM215F00
22 35 5.0 x 7.0 0.12 9 70 EKF00AM222F00
22 35 6.3 x 5.0 0.12 9 70 EKF00BP222F00
33 35 6.3 x 7.0 0.12 5 98 EKF00BM233F00
47 35 8.0 x 5.0 0.12 3.5 124 EKF00PP247F00
3.3 50 4.0 x 5.0 0.10 40 24 EKF00MP133H00
6.8 50 4.0 x 7.0 0.10 23 37 EKF00MM168H00
6.8 50 5.0 x 5.0 0.10 23 37 EKF00AP168H00
15 50 6.3 x 5.0 0.10 9 68 EKF00BP215H00
22 50 6.3 x 7.0 0.10 6 88 EKF00BM222H00
33 50 8.0 x 5.0 0.10 4 120 EKF00PP233H00
0.1 63 4.0 x 5.0 0.10 1325 4.1 EKF00MP010J00
0.1 63 4.0 x 7.0 0.10 1325 4.4 EKF00MM010J00
0.15 63 4.0 x 5.0 0.10 885 5.0 EKF00MP015J00
0.15 63 4.0 x 7.0 0.10 885 5.4 EKF00MM015J00
0.22 63 4.0 x 5.0 0.10 603 6.1 EKF00MP022J00
0.22 63 4.0 x 7.0 0.10 603 6.6 EKF00MM022J00
0.33 63 4.0 x 5.0 0.10 402 7.5 EKF00MP033J00
0.33 63 4.0 x 7.0 0.10 402 8.0 EKF00MM033J00
0.47 63 4.0 x 5.0 0.10 282 8.9 EKF00MP047J00
0.47 63 4.0 x 7.0 0.10 282 10 EKF00MM047J00
0.68 63 4.0 x 5.0 0.10 195 11 EKF00MP068J00
0.68 63 4.0 x 7.0 0.10 195 12 EKF00MM068J00
1 63 4.0 x 5.0 0.10 133 13 EKF00MP110J00
1 63 4.0 x 7.0 0.10 133 14 EKF00MM110J00
1.5 63 4.0 x 5.0 0.10 88 16 EKF00MP115J00
1.5 63 4.0 x 7.0 0.10 88 17 EKF00MM115J00
2.2 63 4.0 x 5.0 0.10 60 19 EKF00MP122J00
2.2 63 4.0 x 7.0 0.10 60 21 EKF00MM122J00
3.3 63 4.0 x 7.0 0.10 40 25 EKF00MM133J00
3.3 63 5.0 x 5.0 0.10 40 27 EKF00MP133J00
4.7 63 4.0 x 7.0 0.10 28 30 EKF00MM147J00
4.7 63 5.0 x 5.0 0.10 28 33 EKF00AP147J00
6.8 63 5.0 x 7.0 0.10 20 42 EKF00AM168J00
6.8 63 6.3 x 5.0 0.10 20 46 EKF00BP168J00
10 63 5.0 x 7.0 0.10 14 51 EKF00AM210J00
10 63 6.3 x 5.0 0.10 14 56 EKF00BP210J00
15 63 6.3 x 7.0 0.10 9 72 EKF00BM215J00
15 66 8.0 x 5.0 0.10 9 81 EKF00PP215J00
22 63 8.0 x 5.0 0.10 6 98 EKF00PP222J00
CAPACITANCE RATED DIMENSIONS DISSIPATION EQUIVALENT RATED
120Hz VOLTAGE D x L FACTOR SERIES CURRENT IR ORDERING CODE
CR UR 120Hz RESISTANCE 120Hz, 85˚C
[µF] [V] [mm] 120Hz [Ω] [mA]